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1. OVERVIEW
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2017 and Recent Updates
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Labour Matters
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Financing Matters

2. OUTLOOK
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TM

3. SELECTED ANNUAL INFORMATION

         2017

969.0 

111.3 

1.91  

181.5  

3.12  

Total assets           983.9  

35.1  
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4. RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

Consolidated Revenues

       2017  

           315,398

           314,767 

           338,789 

Total revenues           968,954

       2017

           175,847  

           18.1%  

Administrative and General Expenses

       2017  

59,549  

6.1%  
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Other

         2017  

6,034   

–  

(26,533 ) 

(2,183 )

4,010 

Other             (18,672 ) 

 

Interest Expense

         2017  

2,435  

 611

1,665  

Interest expense             4,711  

Income Taxes

         2017  

15,557  

3,425  

Income tax expense              18,982  

Effective tax rate             14.6%  
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5. RECONCILIATION OF NET INCOME TO EBITDA

         2017 

Net income              111,277  

4,711  

18,982  

46,516  

EBITDA             181,486  

 

6. SELECTED QUARTERLY FINANCIAL INFORMATION

     2017        

  Mar 31  Jun 30  Sep 30  Dec 31 

247.2  253.5  232.6  235.6   

48.5  26.9  25.4  29.5  

Net income 39.4  20.4  19.3  32.1  

0.68  0.35  0.33  0.55  
1 62.3  40.4  37.6  41.2  

1  
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7. LIQUIDITY AND CAPITAL RESOURCES

Cash Flow from Operating Activities

         2017

6,766   

8,011   

3,992   

(17,320 )  

Net change in non-cash working capital items           1,449  

Net cash from operating activities             129,949   
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Cash Flow from Investing Activities

         2017 

(64,151 )  

32,742   

3,900  

3,665   

           3,105 

Net cash used in investing activities             (20,739 ) 

 

Cash Flow from Financing Activities

         2017 

(43,159 ) 

(7,951 )  

(13,520 )  

1,071   

3,493   

(16,299 ) 

Net cash used in investing activities             (76,365 ) 

Contractual Obligations

     Less than      After 

        1 year  1-3 Years  4-5 Years  5 Years  Total

Facility leases       

Total Contractual Obligations       59,117  14,147  13,614  46,185  133,063
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Outstanding Share Information 

8. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

Derivative Contracts
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Off-Balance Sheet Arrangements

9. RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

10. RISK FACTORS

of operations.
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Fluctuations in the value of foreign currencies could result in currency exchange losses.

Political uncertainty could result in a decrease in revenues or have other material adverse effects on the Corporation.
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Competitive pressures may adversely affect the Corporation.

11. CRITICAL ACCOUNTING ESTIMATES

Financial instruments

Impairments
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Deferred taxes

Government assistance

Capitalization of development costs

Income (loss) on completion of contracts accounted for under the percentage-of-completion method

Repayable government grants
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12. CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES 

Disclosure Initiative

Statement of Cash Flows

13. FUTURE CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES 

Revenue Recognition

Revenue from Contracts with Customers

Revenue Construction Contracts

Sale of goods 
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Rendering services 

Variable consideration

Presentation of contract assets or contract liabilities 

Presentation and disclosure requirements 
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Financial Instruments — Recognition and Measurement

Financial Instruments

Share-based Payments

Foreign Currency Transactions and Advance Consideration 

Foreign Currency Transactions and Advance Consideration

Transfer of Investment Property 

Investment Property

Leases

Leases Leases 
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Revenue from Contracts with Customers

Uncertainty over Income Tax Treatments 

Uncertainty over Income Tax Treatments

Annual Improvements to IFRS Standards 2015 – 2017 

statements

IFRS 3 Business Combination (“IFRS 3”)

IAS 12 Income Taxes 
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14. CONTROLS AND PROCEDURES

of Disclosure in Issuers’ Annual and Interim Filings


